
~ZSN°DviRElNDIAN Bank REGIONAL OFFICE,  RANNUR

TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE

WREREAS the Authorised Officer of the Bank had issued Demand Notice dated 26-03-2019 to the
borrowers (1) Mr.  Abdul Nasar B.A.  S/o Aboobacker M.T., Proprietor of M/s,  M.T.  Traders, Door
No.KP  IV626,  627,  Bandadka,  Kasaragod-671541  residing  at  M.T.  House,  Karivedakam  Village,
Bandadka,  Kasargod-671541,  (2)  M.  Abdul Hameed B.A.  S/o  Aboobacker M.T.,  Eniyadi  House,
Bandadka,  Kasargod-671541,  and  guarantors  (3)  Mr.  M.T.  Aboobacker  S/o.  Mammoonhi,  M.T.
House,   Karivedakam   Village,   Bandadka,   Kasargod-671541,   (4)   Mr.    Mohammed   Shafi   S/o.
Aboobacker M.T., Badriya Manzil, Eniyadi, Karivedakam Village, Bandadka, Kasargod-671541, (5)
Mrs.  Falaknaaz W/o.  Andul Nazar B.A.,  M.T.  House,  Karivedakam Village,  Bandadka, Kasargod-
671541,  (6)  Ms.  Raziya  W/o.  Abdul  Salam,  Hawabi  Manzil,  Chathankai,  Chandragiri,  Kalnad,
Kasargod 671317 under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement  of Security  Interest  Act,  2002  (hereinafter  referred  to  as  `The  Act')  and  has  taken
possession of the immovable property, more fully described in the schedule hereunder under Section
13(4) of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 05-08-2019.

AND WIIEREAS, the borrower/co-obligantlguarantor have failed to pay the amount in full, Notice is
hereby given  that tlie  immovable properties more fully descrl.bed  in the  Schedule tiereunder will  be
sold by way of tender cum auction on ``as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition, on the date
and at the place mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs. 8,36,64,236.48 (Rupees Eight
Crore Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Six and Paisa Forty Eight Only) as
on 27-06-2022   in the OD account of M/s.  M.T.  Traders,  Prop.  Mr  Abdul Nasar B.A.  with further
interest and costs and a sum of Rs.1,64.82,794.65 (Rupees One Crore Sixty Four Lakh Eighty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Four and Paisa Sixty Five Only) as on 27-06-2022 in the ODAP
account of Mr. Abdul Nasar B.A. and Mr. Abdul Hameed B.A. with further interest and costs, subject
to the following terms and conditions:-

Name of pro
Descripti on of property

M. Abdul Nasar B.A. and hdr. Abdul Hameed B.A.

All that part and parcel of lands described herein below as Item No.(a) to (c) totally admeasuring
45 Cents along with Building bearing 7/171A, 7/1718, 7/17lc, 7/171D, 7/171E, 7/171F, 7/171G
and 7/171H  and all other improvements made thereon, owned by M. Abdul Nasar 8. A and Mr.
Abdul Hameed a. A. more fully described in Registered Jermam Sale Deed No.4708/2016 dated
24.11.2016 of SRO Kasaragod
Item No.'a)
All that part and parcel of land admeasuring Oro5-26 Hectares com     sed inRe.Sy.No.247/5Pt of
KasaragodVillage,KasaragodTaluk,KasaragodDistrictboundedonNorthbyltemNo.(c)herein,
East by Item No.¢) herein and Property of K. M Noushad, South by Re.Sy.No.247/5 Property of
N. A Aboobacker & Others, West by Item No.(c) herein
lfemNo.(b)
All that part and parcel of land admeasunng Oral -52 Hectares compnsed inRe.Sy.No.247/7Pt of
Kasaragod Village, Kasaragod Talulc Kasaragod District bounded on North by Property of K. M
Noushad, East by Municipal Road,  South by Property of N.  A.  Aboobacker & Others,  West by
Iton No.(a) herein
Item No.(c)
AIl that part and parcel of land admeasurmg 0-11-44 Hectares comprised in.Re.Sy.No.247/1Pt of
Kasaragod Village, Kasaragod Talul¢ Kasaragod District bounded on North by Property of K. M
Noushad  and  Pro of Shafi  & Others,  East b Item  No.

THE SOUTII INDIAN BANK LTD.

herein  and  Pro

Regd. Ormse  SIB House, T  8  Road, Mission Quarters, Thnssur-680 001, Kerala, Ig!:  +91487-2420
Fax. rtyl-487-2442021, E-mall  s!b£Lcoroorate@sib co.ii±,  Corporate Identity Number   L6519lKL1929PLCO

Riedomloffice,KVRTower,PampanMadhavTanRFTalap.,Krmut7ch02;-iijj;;;1;i-ei.'j;i:i:Of:#i3;;
Fax  apl497-2713236, E-mall  EQIQ±£@s!bj2Q±n, Webslte: pww southm4¥ng±ap±j2Qp!

Page    11

Rag\On



-aoDYIHINDIAN Bank REGIONAL OFFICE,  lIANNUR

Noushad,  South by  Item  No.(a)  herein and Property  of N.  A.  Aboobacker &  Others,  West  byPropertyofShafi.

Reserve PriceEarnestMoney Deposit (Ere)DateandPlaceofSale Rs.3,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Only)
Rs.30,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Lakh Only)

30-07-2022 at  11.00 AM
At the  South  Indian Bank Ltd , Kannur Regional  Office, KVR
Tower, Pampan Madhavan Road, Talap, Karmur-670002, Kera[a.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1)    The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis and "as is what is" condition and the Bank is
not  Tesponsib]e  for  title,  condition  or  any  other  fact  affect].ng  tlie  property.   The  particulars
furnished regarding the secured asset is stated to the best of information of the Bank and the Bank
will not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission.

2)    The  proposed  Tenderers  shall  read and  understand the  terms  and conditions  mentioned  in the
Tender      Sale      Notice      which      is      published      by      the      Bank       in       its      Website
(https:/t`www.southindianbank.com)/ Paduppu at Door No.K.P.IX,102 A, 8, ward no.13, near St.
George  Church,  Kanvedakam,  Shankarampady  P O.,Paduppu  671541   and  Kannur  Regional
Office, KVR Tower, Pampan Madhavan Road, Talap, Karmur-670002, Kerala and also visit the
scheduled property and satisfy as to its area, boundaries, ownership, title, encumbrance, statutory
approvals,  measurements  etc.  The  Bank  shall  not  entertaln  any  dispute  regarding  the  Tender
process or the scheduled property after participating in the sale.

3)    Interested.Tenderers shall produce a copy of any valid photo identity/ address proof. In case, the
Tenderer is  participating on authorization,  he  should produce the  ID proof of himself and the
Tenderer.

4)    All  amounts  payable  regarding the  sale  including Ere  shall  be  paid by  way of RTGS  (IFC-
STBL0000657)roD drawTi  in  favour of "The  Authon.sed Officer,  Regional  Office.  Kannur,  The
South India Bank Ltd. (A/c No.0657073000000132)" payable at Kamur.

5)    Interested Tenderers shall submit Demand Draft / RTGS Receipt as the case may be for the EMD
at The South Indian Bank Ltd Regional Office, Kannur along with the Tender in a sealed cover
before  10.30 A M on 30-07-2022.

6)    The Right of entry to the place of sale will be restricted to the Tenderers who have submitted the
TenderletterandEroinasealedcoverwithinthestipulatedtimeorwithinsuchtimeasmaybe
decided by the Authonsed officer at his sole discretion.

7)    The Authorised officer has got right to cancel/ postpone the Auction without assigning any reason
whatsoever.Further,theAuthorisedOfficershallhavethediscretiontoaccept,rejectorreturnany
oralltheTendersalreadysubmittedandtheBankwillnotentertainanyclaimorrepresentationin
that regard from the Tenderers.

8)     The Sealed Tenders will be opened by the Authorised Officer on 30-07-2022 at  11.00 A M.  Any
tender received quoting a price below the Reserve Pnce will be rejected outright.

9)    After opening the tenders,  the  Tenderers  who are  present  may  be  given an  opportunity at  the
I.I-___I.._._    _J`J,_  _     A       I,          .          1   --                      1discretion of the Authorised Officer to have inter se-bidding among themselves to enh
offer price.

Rcgd. OfricL£.  SIB House, T  8. Road, Mission Quarters, Thnssur-680 001, Kerala, H:   +91-487-2
THE SOU" INDIAN BANK LTD.

Fax:"-487-2442o21,E-mails±bficoii>orate@,sib.co.in,Corporateldentityri-u'ri-b'dr--i'6ii:;1ki:I
_Redomloffi€e3KVRTower,PampanwiadhavanRoad,ialap.,Karmui=6-7-6`o62T-k;:;|aTYfei't;I;;;:2'7ui

Fax+91-497-2713236,E-mall.iol016@,sib.coL!!,Website.wwwsoutlrmdianbankcom
P  :I  g  ..    I 2



eeFNODv[REINDIAN Bank REGIONAL OFFICE,  KANNUR

10)  The Successful Tenderer should pay 25 % of the bid amount (less EMD) immediately on receipt
ofbidacceptanceletterinhisfavourornotlaterthanthenextworkingdayafterthedateofTender
cum Auction Sale and the balance 75% amount within 15 days of the sale, failing which the entire
amount paid by the Tenderer shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer, without any notice and
the sale will be cancelled and the property will be brought to sale again.  However, in desirable
cases the time may be extended at the sole discretion of the Secured Creditor.

11)  The sale is subject to confirmation by the Authorised Officer, who shall have right to cancel the
sale  also  notwithstanding that  the  successful  Tenderer  has  remitted the  25%  of Sale  amount.
Further, the sale is also subject to conflrmation by the Secured Creditor.

12)  On the sale being confirmed and on receipt of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised Officer,
the successful Tenderer will be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of
the Bank and the SARFAEST Act.  Tlie successful  Tenderer should pay all  tlie exi.sting dues etc.,
to  the  Govemmeut/  Local  Authorities  including  charges/  fees  payable  for  registration  of sale
certificate such as registration Fees, Stamp Duty etc. , as applicable as per law.

13)  The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance,

property tax or any dues to the Government or anybody in respect of the properties under sale.
14)  The successful Tenderer shall pay all Taxes/ Electricity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or any other

charges demanded by any authority after the acceptance of the bid, even if it pertains to previous
periods.

15)  The  Successful  Tenderer shall,  at his cost,  get the Electncity/ Water/ Sewarage cormection etc.
and any other common services transferred in his name

16)TheAuthorisedOfficerhasobtainedEC/searchreportregardingallthepropertyfrom01-01-1987
till 07-08-2019 and it contains no encumbrance.

17)  For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended Tenderers may contact
the Authorised Officer (Tel. No.  0497 -2713234 / 2713235 or 8826904358) or The South Indian
Bank Ltd., Paduppu Branch (Tel. No. 04994 -200111) during working hours.

Date : 28-06-2022
Place: Kasaragod

AUTHORISED OFFICER
(CHIEF MANAGER)

THE Sourll INi)IAN BANK LTD.
Reed. Office:  SID House, T  8  Road. Mission Quarters, Thrissur-680 001, Kerala, |g!:   col-487-2420020

Fax. i9l-487-2442021, E-mail  sibcorporate@sib.co.in, Coipoute Identrty Number   L6519lKL1929PLC001017
Htfin..I Offi± KVF Tc>wer, P..Ipm M.dhavm Road, T.lap-. Kdnm]r67rfu2, Icqla, Te]: Ji} 1497-2713233J4/35

Fax  nol497-2713236, Ermail  rol016@sib co in, Website  vyww.southirdanbank com
P  fl  g  c   I  3


